Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101898661 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 11-19-01 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Christel Albritton Maclean Name: JBA Restaurant Group LLC f/k/a Christel Baker Internal Address:_ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 45 Phila Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Saratoga City: Springs State: NY Zip: 12866 Corporation-State ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes No. General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Assignment Corporation-State Security Agreement Change of Name Xx Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a comestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: September 26, 2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2042609, 1983391, 2016758, 2051782 Additional number(s) attached 🖳 Yes 🕵 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 4 registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michele L. Anderson, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 1 15.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2 Franklin Square, Ste D. P.O. Box 3392 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Saratoga State: <u>NY</u> Zip: 12866 City: Springs DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true 9. Statement and signature. copy of the original document. 10/17/2001 Date Michele Anderson Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Machineten D.C. 20234 Washington, D.C. 20231

11/20/2001 GTON11

01 FC:481

02 FC: 482

00000023 2042609

75.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0126

Assignment of Registration of a Mark

Whereas CHRISTEL ALBRITTON-MACLEAN and HATTIES RESTAURANT GROUP, INC. (together with Albritton-Maclean, "ASSIGNOR") has adopted, used and is using marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, Registration Nos. 2042609, 1983391, 2016758, and 2051782; and

Whereas JBA RESTAURANT GROUP LLC ("ASSIGNEE") pursuant to that certain Purchase and Sale Agreement dated August 3, 2001, is acquiring substantially all of the assets of HATTIES RESTAURANT GROUP, INC., including said marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration thereof.

HATTIES RESTAURANT GROUP, INC.

Chtel Muth Me
Christel Arbith Mach-
fresident

CHRISTEL ALBRITTON-MACLEAN

BY: Christel Buth Men

STATE OF NEW YORK)
COUNTY OF SARATOGA)ss:

On this 20 day of 2001, before me; the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the said State, personally appeared 11740 ff for the individual whose name is or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that by the signature on the capacity as 100 ff for the person on behalf of which the individual acted, executed the

instrument.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0127

LAW OFFICE MICHELE L ANDERSON LLC

2 Franklin Square, Suite D P.O. Box 3392 Saratoga Springs, New York 12866 Telephone: (518) 587-4905 Facsmilie: (518) 587-0128

E-Mail: manderso@mlalawllc.com

October 18, 2001

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RE: JBA Restaurant Group LLC

Assignment of Trademark

Registration Numbers: 2042609,1983391, 2016758, and 2051782

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed please find (i) a recordation form cover sheet relative to the above referenced trademarks, (ii) a check for \$115.00 representing the total fee for recordation, (iii) an original Assignment of Mark, and (iv) a postage paid self-addressed postcard certifying receipt of the above.

If you have any questions, I may be reached at the above referenced telephone number. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Very truly yours,

Michele L. Anderson

MLA/mmh

Enc.

cc: JBA Restaurant Group LLC

RECORDED: 11/19/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002397 FRAME: 0128